PRASAR BHARATI (India's Public Service Broadcaster) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN NEW DELHI (S.IV)

F. No. -9/2/2020-S.IV 2762

Dated 7. 12.2020

OFFICE ORDER

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the inter-zonal transfer of following Engineering Assistants as per details below:

S. No.	Name & Designation	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to	Remarks
1.	Sh. Pankaj Meshram, EA	DDK Delhi (NZ)	West Zone (0/0 ADGr WZ)	Mutual inter-zonal transfer vice Sh. Birdhanshu Sahai, EA
2.	Sh. Birdhanshu Sahai, EA	DDK Panaji (WZ)	North Zone (0/0 ADG NZ)	Mutual inter-zonal transfer vice Sh. Pankaj Meshram, EA

2. Concerned Head of Offices/ADG (E) are requested to ensure that above mentioned Engineering Assistants are relieved within 10 Days of issuance of transfer Order.

3. The above said Engineering Assistants will have no claim for seniority and their rank will stand junior most to all Engineering Assistants working in the Zone as on Date of reporting for duty on transfer. Since, the above transfer is on their own requests, they will not be entitled TA/DA/JT or any other transfer benefits etc. All the terms, conditions and rules applicable on request transfer will apply.

4. Concerned, HOO of Kendra should ensure successful termination of probation period, prior to relieving, as envisaged in Prasar Bharati Sectt. O.M. No. 09/2016/PPC issued vide letter No. A-10011/27/2015-PPC Dated 15.01.2020.

5. The Head of office of transferred officials are advised to relieve them only after obtaining undertaking (copy enclosed).

This issue with Approval of Competent Authority.

(Ashesh Kumar) Dy. Director (Admn.)

Copy to:

- 1. O/o ADG (E), NZ, AIR & DD, Jamnagar House, Shahajahan Raod, New Delhi.
- 2. O/o ADG (E), WZ, AIR & DD, Worli Mumbai.
- 3. HOO, DDK Delhi & DDK Panaji.
- 4. Sh. Pankaj Meshram, Engineering Assistant, DDK Delhi.
- 5. Sh. Birdhanshu Sahai, Engineering Assistant, DDK Panaji.
- 6. IT Cell, DG: DD for uploading. (By mail) 7. Hindi Section.